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Fwd: Public comment: vote no on ordinance 260144

From Beth Pauley <bethpauley3@gmail.com>
Date Thu 2/5/2026 11:44 AM

To  Sanders, Monica <Monica.Sanders@kcmo.org>; Sanders, Marilyn <Marilyn.Sanders@kcmo.org>; West, Daliah
<Daliah.West@kcmo.org>

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside the kecmo.org organization. Use caution and examine the sender
address before replying or clicking links.

Greetings,
| wanted to submit my opposition to ordinance 260144 for the public record.

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Beth Pauley <bethpauley3@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, Feb 4, 2026 at 4:39PM

Subject: Public comment: vote no on ordinance 260144

To: <mayorg@kcmo.org>, <ryana.parks-shaw@kcmo.org>, <Andrea.Bough@kcmo.org>,
<johnathan.duncan@kcmo.org>, <Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org>, <lindsay.french@kcmo.org>,
<Melissa.Robinson@kcmo.org>, <crispin.rea@kcmo.org>, <darrell.curls@kcmo.org>,
<mph@kcmo.org>, <kevin.oneill@kcmo.org>, <nathan.willett@kcmo.org>, <wes.rogers@kcmo.org>

Mayor Lucas, Mayor Pro-Tem Parks-Shaw, and Members of City Council,

| am once again asking you to reject yet another attempt to erase the years of hard work Kansas City
has made towards making homes healthy, more affordable, and energy efficient. Please vote no on
ordinance 260144.

I had the honor of serving on the Climate Protection Steering Committee and working alongside city
staff, fellow committee members, and residents to update Kansas City’s Climate Protection and
Resiliency Plan. At the same time, Councilwoman Bough facilitated stakeholder engagement and City
Council passed an ordinance to adopt 2022 energy codes, which was a critical piece of the Climate
Plan’s implementation goals.

Like many of you, | mourned the passing of Alice Kitchen at the end of last year. Alice’s niece passed
along a message on behalf of Alice’s memory: “Her light has extinguished; it is now our obligation to
make sure our lights shine brighter.”

In that spirit, | am going to be blunt. At a time our federal institutions are gutting health, environmental,
and scientific institutions; at the bare minimum, this city council should uphold our city’s climate



goals. We poured hundreds of hours of rigorous research, spirited debates, and stakeholder
engagement into the Climate Plan and the 2022 energy codes. | hope these efforts continue. For now, |
hope you reject right wing, climate denial agenda. | am exasperated at the number of attempts there
have been to erase this progress and the will of your constituents.

Respecitfully,
Beth Pauley

6th district resident
617 E 72nd Terr, KCMO, 64131



